

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Sonnenberg

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike lines 10 and 11.
- 2 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 3 Page 5, line 23, strike "BUSINESS" and substitute "FARM".
- 4 Page 7, strike lines 9 through 17.
- 5 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 6 Page 8, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute:
  - 7 "(2) THIS PART 2 DOES NOT APPLY TO THE PRODUCTION IN THE
  - 8 STATE, SALE IN THE STATE, OR".
- 9 Page 8, strike lines 16 through 27.
- 10 Page 9, strike lines 1 through 5.
- 11 Renumber succeeding C.R.S. sections accordingly.
- 12 Page 9, lines 6 and 7, strike "OR BUSINESS OWNER OR OPERATOR".
- 13 Page 9, line 11, strike "BUSINESS OWNER OR OPERATOR".
- 14 Page 9, lines 19 and 20, strike "OR A BUSINESS OWNER OR OPERATOR".
- 15 Page 9, line 22, strike "FARM OR BUSINESS" and substitute "FARM,".
- 16 Page 10, strike lines 12 through 21 and substitute "STATE A FARM OWNER
- 17 OR OPERATOR MUST OBTAIN A CERTIFICATE THAT THE SHELL EGGS OR EGG
- 18 PRODUCTS ARE PRODUCED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PART 2 FROM THE
- 19 COMMISSIONER.".
- 20 Strike "35-21-207" and substitute "35-21-206" on: **Page 10**, line 26; and
- 21 **Page 11**, line 4.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*